Amend CSHB 2960, house committee printing, as follows:

- (1) On page 5, lines 16-17, strike "the association may issue catastrophe area public securities in the manner prescribed by Subchapter M." and substitute "catastrophe area public securities may be issued in the manner prescribed by Subchapter M."
- (2) On page 6, line 2, strike "the association may issue Class 1 public securities" and substitute "Class 1 public securities may be issued".
- (3) On page 27, line 15, strike "<u>must be issued in the name</u>" and substitute "<u>must include the name</u>".